Cypress Semiconductor Corp - CY8CLED16-48LFXIT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application
Specific: Tailored Solutions for Precision and
Performance
Embedded - Microcontrollers - Application Specific
represents a category of microcontrollers designed with
unique features and capabilities tailored to specific

** 1148504 SFVTMP3 See ECN New document (revision **).
*A 2763950 DPT 09/29/2009 Added 48QFN package diagram (Sawn).
Added Saw Marketing part number in ordering information.
*B 2794355 XBM 10/28/2009 Added “Contents” on page 3
Updated “Development Tools” on page 7.
Corrected FCPU1 and FCPU2 parameters in “AC Chip-Level Specifica-
tions” on page 31.
*C 2850593 FRE 01/14/2010 Updated DC GPIO, AC Chip-Level, and AC Programming Specifications
as follows:
Replaced TRAMP (time) with SRPOWER_UP (slew rate) specification.
Added note to flash Endurance specification.
Added IOH, IOL, DCILO, F32K_U, TPOWERUP, TERASEALL,
TPROGRAM_HOT, and TPROGRAM_COLD specifications.
Corrected the Pod Kit part numbers.
Updated Development Tool Selection.
Updated copyright and Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information URLs.
Updated 28-Pin SSOP 48-Pin QFN (Punched), 48-Pin QFN (Sawn)
package diagrams.
Removed Preliminary for Final status.
*D 2896238 CGX 03/19/10 Updated ordering information table. Removed part numbers
CY8CLED16-48LFXI and CY8CLED16-48LFXIT
Updated copyright section.
Updated package diagram for spec 51-85061
*E 2903043 NJF 04/01/2010 Updated Cypress website links
Added TBAKETEMP and TBAKETIME parameters
Removed reference to 2.4V
Removed sections “Third Party Tools” and “Build a PSoC Emulator”
*F 3054665 CGX 10/11/2010 Removed pruned parts CY8CLED16-48PVXI and CY8CLED16-48PVXIT
*G 3114959 NJF 12/19/10 Added DC I2C Specifications table.
Added F32K_U max limit.
Added Tjit_IMO specification, removed existing jitter specifications.
Updated DC Analog reference, DC operational amplifier specifications